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PROVINCE TOWNS TO 
BE VISITED

DATES TIME VENUES CONTACT PERSON

Eastern Cape East London 6 September 2016 08:30 to 14:00 International
Convention Centre
22 Esplanade
Beachfront
East London

Lubabala Kwatsha  |  060 992 7311
Lubabalo.Kwatsha@labour.gov.za

Patiswa Mbongwana  |  060 992 7267
Patiswa.Mbongwana@labour.gov.za

Port Elizabeth 7 September 2016 08:30 to 14:00 Pine Lodge Resort
Marine Drive 
Summerstrand 
Port Elizabeth

Western Cape George 12 September 2016 08:30 to 14:00 Protea Hotel King 
George
King George Drive
George

Lulu Mtati  |  021 441 8090
Lulu.mtati@labour.gvo.za 

Audrey Nkoana  |  012 309 4041
Audrey.nkoana@labour.gov.za   

Cape Town 13 September 2016 08:30 to 14:00 Cape Theme Park 
Ratanga Junction
Cape Theme Park
Century Blvd
Century City
Cape Town

Gauteng Pretoria 19 September 2016 08:30 to 14:00 Southren Sun Pretoria 
Cnr. Steve Biko and 
Stanza Bopape Street
Arcadia
Pretoria

Niki Liebowitz  |  012 309-5294
Niki.Liebowitz@Labour.gov.za

Julian Mohale  |  012 309 4539
Jullian.mohale@labour.gov.za

Johannesburg 20 September 2016 08:30 to 14:00 Birchwood Hotel
14 View Point Road
Boksburg

Ayanda Ndelemane  |  011 345 6323
Ayanda.ndelemane@labour.gov.za

Julian Mohale  |  012 309 4539
Jullian.mohale@labour.gov.za

15 AUGUST 2016 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2016
SPACE IS LIMITED, FIRST COME FIRST SERVED

2016 EMPLOYMENT EQUITY
WORKSHOPS /ROADSHOWS SCHEDULE

Employers or Heads of organisations, Academics, Assigned Senior Managers, Consultative forum members, HR Practitioners, 
Trade Unions and employees are invited to attend the following workshops:
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